D. Blair Clark :

RINGERT CLARK CHARTERED S

455 South Third, P.O. Box 2773

Boise, |daho 83701-2773 SR
Telephone No, (208) 342-4591 7&)
Facsimile No. (208) 342-4657

idaho State Bar #1367

Attorneys for Debtors

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF IDAHO

Inre;
Case No. 03-41318
LYNN KETTERLING and
JEANNE KETTERLING, dba
Ketterling Farms,

ORDER ALLOWING FINAL
COMPENSATION BY ATTORNEYS
FOR DEBTOR

Debtors.

Ringert Clark Chartered, having moved the court for an order authorizing
and directing the payment of attorney's fees and costs to D. Blair Clark of the firm,
Ringert Clark Chartered, Attorneys at Law, and the same having come before the
Court, and good cause appearing,

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED that the Request for Compensation by
Attorneys for Debtors filed on or about March 5, 2004, is APPROVED. Fees and costs
claimed from January 1, 2004, are not allowable as Chapter 7 administrat_ive expenses,
in the sum of $1,471.00 and costs of $358.43. Compensation for fees of $9,000.00, and
costs of $1,057.78 is approved as Chapter 12 administrative expense. Ringert Clark
Chartered is authorized to apply the retainer balance listed of $2,361.00 to the Chapter
12 expense amount, without prejudice to the Chapter 7 Trustee to sesk disgorgement of
the retainer is sufficient funds are not collected in the estate to pay

ORDER ALLOWING COMPENSATION BY ATTORNEYS FOR DEBTOR--1
E-mbwork\BlainKetterling\REV fee arder.wpd

A



APR-08-2004 THU 10:38 AM U.S. Trustee Offics FAX NO. 208 334 9756 P, 01/01

administrative expenses. The Trustee may pay the net nce of the Chapter 12

oIy

United States Bankruptey Judge

administrative expense as funds become availgbie

Dated this ]qp‘{;’ay Qfmc?ch, 2004,

Approved as to form and content.

United States Trusteed ————————

R. Sam Hopkins, Chapter 7 Trustee
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

"
| hareby certify that on this IEl day of ;ﬂﬂ ! 2004, | caused to be
served a true and correct copy of the foregoing by hie method indicated below, and

addressed to the following:

D. Blair Clark
PQ Box 2773
Boiss, |D 83701

R. Sam Hopkins
Bankruptcy Trustee
F.Q. Box 3014
Pocatello, 1D 83201

U.8, Trustee
304 N. 8" Street
Suite 347
Baige, |D 83702 ‘

-~

—+

\%JVMI- u Jl @IM—

Deputy Clark

ORPER ALLOWING COMPENSATION BY ATTORNEYS FOR DEBTOR--2



administrative expenses. The Trustee may pay the net balance of the Chapter 12

administrative expense as funds become available.

Dated thls day of March, 2004.

United States Bankruptcy Judge

Approved as to form and content.

e = A — = [T — = - =
— " — —r — — — —
= — — — — — —— — = —
— — — — — — — — i—
-
Ppine Y nanie L | s e p— P T e
AL ot Lk i = - . s ==

- F = A "2064;'l¢aiééd"fo'bé'”""""'

T hé"r'ébs;i:'éﬁl‘ y-t'"e'it'd Aig™dayof
served a true and correct copy of the foregoing by the method indicated below, and

addressed to the following:

D. Blair Clark
PO Box 2773
Boise, D 83701

R. Sam Hopkins
Bankrupicy Trustee
P.O. Box 3014
Pocateilo, ID 83201

U.s. Trustee
304 N, 8" Street
Suite 347
Boise, 1D 83702

Deputy Clerk

ORDER ALLOWING COMPENSATION BY ATTORNEYS FOR DEBTOR--2

aitioiean? TT100Y1 CnTYAOH NEE M Weeesp 007

oy



